Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-13-017174 | 20AUG201 3 Xz Lz

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151432-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528915
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528915

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |0WN , - .1 P

- E TE Connectivit

CHE | ZHANG - , Y
NAM

FINE ADUST SIDE FEED

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED:

HDI APPLICATOR

0 PLC
I PLC
S}
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F3
MATERTAL ___ |Fimisa | wEIGHT A3 ©= 1528915 r

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [reEr o TRV

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

e] / 0 d

W

TATE DRAVTIG TS TRPUBLTSRED [ FELERSED FOR FIRLICATION & 777 NS REVISIONS
70 oo oo B TvC0 ELECTRONICS CoRPoRATIon. ALL FIGRTS RESERVED SET UP GAGE| & |66 o= SESCRIPTIOR I —
ST REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 458637-3 e TTTTRAT S e
1528915~ A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528915-2 A BENCI MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528915-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER )
7-1528915-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS B - - 73
7-1528915-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS B I I ) I - - fe
387053 TDoCONINTAT O PAckid -
7-1528915-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS 13367053 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE [
7-1528915-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT T - - 1o
- - - - - - 69
-2l 22 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M3 63
_ fA-E AT T AT | ON \,7
e L 1 ! ! ! ! \ : P(:S \ZFN’h\FMﬁ [ON b,
SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF) - 2 2 4 4 2 2 210 -2 SCREW, DRIV 3]
CRIMP DATA MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP S T e B S - - 23
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT, FEMALE, BOX/CRIMP LA e ey rees - | | | | 3-78031-0 [SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE 62
WiRE 20 L0554 ; 427 ANG (0.20-0 35mm) -2zl fz2l2]z2 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61
- — - R - N SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
INSUL 57 [.062 IN] ¢] |.40-1.63 [.055-.064 IN] - | | | | | SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS B 10 SPRING 062 X .25 53
3.17-3.56 [.125-.140 1N :bzr 408-8322 & 4‘\,8’84;0@ : o MLAR PR LA e —
1
TERMINAL ATS-638003200 REV B @ FEED NN RN FEED PAWL
APPL SPEC . . 5.08 [.200 IN] AN - - - -1 - HOLDER, SHEAR, REAR [NO CUTI 55
> - lalalalala] 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
TERMINALS APPLIED ), ,?,? -l 2T I-18023-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 16.0 53
Lo AT =24, B I I I I i i 52
TE TERM PN |MANUF TERM PN| TE TERM PN  |MANUF TERM PN T - - DL
- - - B - - B - - 9]
16-02-0088 2889815 602 111 - o 24-3  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
16-02-0087 286981-6 6-02-1110 - - - | - 1338675~ CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 43
16-02-0086 28698 -7 6-02-0103 - | - | | - | 1338676- CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
6021124 - - - RN 1320999-3 |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 16
%\‘IP " m T NGRS - I I I I 690191-1 PLUG,NYLON 45
CRIMP HEIG EF S =5 - 338660- A
- G ) > %{ﬁ [ Ll Ll 1338660 RAM J
22 AWG or 0.35mm2|0.84 / 0.89 (033 / 035 IN) A7 [ I R N - B 47
54 AWG or 0 20mmZ| 0.76 7 0.81 (030 / 032 1) ] - [ NN 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
-1 NN 690125- 1 |SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
N . - I I I I I 4693671 SHIM 38
- NN 879103-3  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
- N i 34
- - - 2l lela]2]2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 6.0 33
- -1 NN WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
B , N - Clr SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
[ NN STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
_ _ - - [ RN SPACER, CRIMPER 23
-2zl 2]z SPRING, COMPRESSION 217
@ - I I I I I LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- I I I I DRAG, TERMINAL
A i 7 - | NN GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 24
ZIN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. -1 RN SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
) R, ~ o i L A I I O I A STRIPPER 22
2. GREASEMRAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD - | | | | | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 10.0 21
LIGHTLY. T[4 [a a4 a WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG MZ 20
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. ‘ STRIPPER 19
REFER TO THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR A SN . HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL e
MORE |NFORMATION. /N - [ - - SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 7
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION -2 l2l2|2]2]¢2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 6.0 |6
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - I I I I PLATE,REAR SHEAR 5
A , ) - BN SHEAR HOLDER, REAR [CUTTING] | 4
MP DATA SUPPLIED BY MINAL MANUFACTURER - -
/5\ CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. — S ERE FLOATING SHEAR. REAR E
-2 22222 SPRING, PRESSION |2
£ WARNING T G I
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE — — BRI L A‘)
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SI7E - | | | | I FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
SETTING  USE OF SETTINGS C 222 ] [ 1] 3-1633139-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP - I I I I 2406414 SPACER 7
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE -1 I I I I 690468-2 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. \ NN DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NEEE NN BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
oy AT A N o e -1 -T-T-1T-71T-71- - - g4l /N v Tzl a1 CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 - - -1-1-1- - [- 83 - C SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE [ PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - SPACER, CRIMPER 821 /N[ 1 212 ]2 | I I 6 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM
8l ST7-76|-72|-71 =6 [ -2 -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION e
N I I N - - 80
{47) —~ I O IR R I , , e E T S R ST [on oo DIz Tyco Electranics
///\‘ (48) L? C*L“ e Fycoectronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
7 . T - _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ 1o DIMENE 0KS i EI 5JON2008 [wave -
(49) - - SPRING, COMPRESSION 17 NaLE! W CLIFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
PN S S IR IR R R 75 N 0 £ v HDI APPLICATOR
- TN — T T T - - . Sye—a = S E— -
S - L \ I 854769-4  |HOLDER, 74 — Bt R R R T
25 - — TEw R ¢ . WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @3\9185\5 _
170-76l-720-711 <6 | <2 | - PART NO o CUSTONER DRAING | ] R

AMP 4305 REV 31MAR2000

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528915 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528915-2



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528915-2

